5		OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office
Y	101314638	LY	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	T	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of received	iving party(ies):
Benoit Nadeau-Dostie; J	ean-François Côté, and	Name: LogicVision, Ir	nc.
Dwayne Burek		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 101 Metro Dr	ive, 3rd Floor
	Yes No		
		City: San Jose State: Califo	<u>rnia</u> Zip: <u>95110</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(	(es) attached?
Security Agreemer	t Change of Name		
Other Correction to	Assignee's name		
(LogicVision	is ONE word)		
Application number(s) or  If this document is b	patent number(s): eing filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) -		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/192,839 filed 11/16/9	8 (which is a continuation of		
08/752,499 filed 11/20/96 -	now abandoned)		
	Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes N	0
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: ONE
Name: Norman	R. Klivans		
Internal Address: SKJERV	EN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,		
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700			ged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110			•
		Charge Deposit Accou	unt 19-2386 for any additional
		required for this convey	vance and credit denosit account

Signature Tatalanaharafaasaa

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

04/11/2000 TTON11

01 FC 581

00000081 132386

40.00 CH

of the original document.

Norman R. Klivans 33 Name of Person Signing

8. Statement and signature.

09192839

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>SEVEN</u>

19-2386 any amounts overpaid

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: AB-500
02-24	1997 HEET US. DEPARTMENT OF COMM DESCRIPTION OF SHORT AND TRACEMENT OF COMM DESCRIPTION OF COMM DESCRIPTIO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	Milli
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Benoit Nadeau-Dostie (1); Jean-François Côté (1);	
and Dwayne Burek (2)	Name: Logic Vision, Inc.
and Dwayne Burck (2)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes     No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: MRD 11-20-96	Street Address: 101 Metro Drive, Third Floor
Assignment	
<b>—</b> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	City San Jose State CA ZIP 95
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Light Yes Kin
Execution Date: (1) 11/19/96; and (2) 11/20/96	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 11/19/96 and 11/20/96
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	67212 U.S. PTO
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCAN TESTING DIGITAL	
CIRCUITS;	
Benoit Nadeau-Dostie, Jean-François Côté, and Dwayne Burek	02/20/97
-	·
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Norman R. Klivans	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	-
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-23
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional 1
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit accou
	19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Norman R. Klivans	more (Clway nov. 20, 198
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: FOUR

P:\OMS\6311\5311\_001\0197268.WP

## ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas

Benoit NADEAU-DOSTIE whose full post office address is 17 Croissant de la Paix, Aylmer, Québec, Canada, J9H 3X7,

Jean-François CÔTÉ whose full post office address is 72 Woods, Aylmer, Québec, Canada, J9H 6J3,

and

**Dwayne BUREK** whose full post office address is 19 Maplehurst Avenue, Nepean, Ontario, Canada, K2H 5A3,

have invented certain improvements in Method And Apparatus For Scan Testing Digital Circuits; and

WHEREAS LogicVision, Inc., having a place of business at 101 Metro Drive, 3rd Floor, San José, California, 95110, U.S.A., hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications. amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Signed at this 19 day of november, 1996.

Benoit NADEAU-DOSTIE

## CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the abovenamed inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Name of Witness: Dallay F. Smith

Signature of Witness: Della 7 hart

Address: Cittaca Contain Canada

Signed at this 19 day of Novemb	7, 1996.
	Jean-François CÔTÉ
CERTIFI	CATE OF WITNESS
	personally present and did see the above- ally known to me, duly execute the above et forth.
	Name of Witness: Dalla F. Smith
	Signature of Witness: Dallas 7 Smith
	Address: Cttuwa, Contario, Canada
Signed at this 20 day of November	1, 1996. D.M. Burch
	Dwayne BUREK
CERTIFIC	CATE OF WITNESS
	personally present and did see the above- ally known to me, duly execute the above et forth.

**RECORDED: 03/06/2000** 

Name of Witness: SUSAN E. JENSEN

Signature of Witness: Susan Efeuror

Address: SAN JOSE CA USA